| -\8-0| | FORM PTO-1619A | Expires 06/30/99 | OMB 0651-0027

02-02-2001



101603631

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



10.000			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
New Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non- Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Merger Other			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # DUS. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Johnson, Dwight N. Month Day Year 01 16 2001			
Name (line 2)			
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) GEBERIT TECHNIK AG			
Name (line 2) Receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) Schachenstrasse 77 Schachenstrasse 77 Open and open stress of the second open stress open stress of the second open stress open			
Address (line 2) 8645 separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Jona SWITZERLAND			
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20503. See ONB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 847-	509-3720
Name Philip M. Kolehmainen		
Address (line 1) MASON, KOLEHMAINE	EN, RATHBURN & WYSS	
Address (line 2) 853 Sanders Road, #330		
Address (line 3) Northbrook, IL 60062		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# & 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		nal numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	1
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nur	mber(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	8 Month Day Year 01 16 2001
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number	r PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00
Method of Payment: Encide Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #13-2100		
,	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	s X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Philip M. Kolehmainen	p. M. Kallin	18Jan 01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Dwight N. Johnson, residing at 6327 Chorlito Drive, Carlsbad 92008, in the State of California, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto GEBERIT TECHNIK AG, a company organized under the laws of Switzerland, and having a place of business at Schachenstrasse 77, 8645 Jona, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories. and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for FLUSH CONTROLLER (Case JD-13), executed by me of even date herewith, and in and to said application and all the right, title and interest in, to and under, any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0231

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this

instrument this <u>/6</u> day of	Jane 1-y , 2001.
	Dwight N. Johnson
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>)	

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 16th day of January before me a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came Dwight N. Johnson, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

RECORDED: 01/18/2001

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/12/2001

Michele Santerre Comm. #1151709 TARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Exp. Sept. 12, 2001

> **PATENT** REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0232